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Prior Authorization (PA) Updates 
Effective October 1, 2020 

The Prior Authorization Guide and Prior Authorization Code Matrix are updated for an October 1, 2020 
effective date. All Provider Authorization tools are available online at http://www.molinahealthcare.com 
under “Forms” and services that require a prior authorization are easily searchable within the PA Code Matrix. 
Please note the following updates: 

REMINDER: Please refer to the full PA Code Matrix for those services that require through eviCore. 

Q4 - Effective 10/1/20 Changes   

Specialty/Service Change/Update Description LOB  

Behavioral/Mental Health, 
Alcohol & Chemical 

Dependency 

PA Required: H0012 Marketplace  

PA Required: H2012 Medicaid, Marketplace  

Removed/No PA Required: H0031, H0032 Medicaid, Marketplace  
Cosmetic, Plastic & 

Reconstructive Procedures Removed/No PA Required: 11900, 11901 ALL   

Durable Medical Equipment 
(DME) 

PA Required: E0650, E0651 (*already required for Medicaid), 
E0656, E0657, E0667, E0668, E0670, E0671, E0672, E0673 

ALL   

PA Required: E0675, E0676 Medicare, Marketplace  

Removed/No PA Required: E0447 
Medicare, Marketplace 
(*Remains non covered 

for Medicaid) 
 

Experimental/Investigational 

PA Required: 0206U, 0207U, 0210U, 0219U, 0221U, 0222U, G2170, 
G2171 ALL   

PA Removed for add-on codes: 33866, 34717, 0076T, 0095T, 0098T, 
0163T, 0164T, 0165T, 0222T, 0290T, 0471T, 0480T, 0492T, 0496T, 
0531T 

ALL   

Genetic Counseling & 
Molecular Testing 

PA Required: 0070U, 0101U, 0102U, 0103U, 0203U, 0204U, 0205U, 
0208U, 0209U, 0211U, 0212U, 0213U, 0214U, 0215U, 0216U, 
0217U, 0218U, 0220U 

ALL  
 

 

Healthcare Administered Drugs 

PA Required: C9061, C9063, C9122, J0223, J0691, J0791, J0896, 
J1429, J1558, J3399, J7204, J7321, J7333, J9177, J9198, J9246, 
J9358, Q5119, Q5120, Q5121 

ALL   

Removed/No PA Required: J0185, J0640, J1453, J1650, J1750, 
J1756, J2469, J2916, J3489, J9000, J9040, J9045, J9065, J9070, 
J9130, J9150, J9171, J9178, J9185, J9190, J9199, J9201, J9206, 
J9263, J9267, J9351, J9360, J9390 

ALL   

Long Term Services and 
Supports (LTSS) 

PA Required: T1023, T1025, T1026, T1027, T1028 Marketplace 

 

http://www.molinahealthcare.com/


Q4 - Effective 10/1/20 Changes   

Specialty/Service Change/Update Description LOB  

OP Hospital/Ambulatory 
Surgery Center (ASC) 

Procedures 

Removed/No PA Required: 15772, 15774, 15787, 19294, 20930 ALL  

PA Removed for add-on codes: 20939, 22103, 22116, 22208, 22216, 
22226, 22534, 22552, 22585, 22614, 22632, 22634, 22840, 22841, 
22842, 22843, 22844, 22845, 22846, 22847, 22848, 34713, 34714, 
34715, 34716, 49905, 52442, 61864, 61868, 63035, 63043, 63044, 
63048, 63057, 63066, 63076, 63078, 63082, 63086, 63088, 63091, 
63103, 64913 

ALL   

Pain Management Procedures Removed/No PA Required: 77003 
Medicare, Marketplace 

(*already No PA 
required for Medicaid) 

 

Prosthetics & Orthotics PA Required: L5857, L5858, L5859 Medicare, Marketplace  

Psychological and 
Neuropsychological Testing 

Removed/No PA Required: 95705, 95706, 95707, 95717 ALL   

Transplants/Gene Therapy PA Required: 32853, 44135, 44136 ALL   

Thank you for serving our Molina members 

880 West Long Lake Road - Suite 600 - Troy, MI 48098 - Phone 248.729.0905 – Fax 800.594.7404 


